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Results for the Malvern Archers  

18th Open Nationals  

Incorporating the CWAA Novice 

Championship 

 July 21st 2024  
Venue: Manor Park Sport club Malvern Worcestershire. 

Lady Paramount: Mrs Sharon Willetts 

Judges: Mr Andrew Stanford & Ms Saskia Bakker  

 
Thank you to all our competitors, our field and refreshments team and especially the Judges, you all made the 

most of the glorious weather for what looked like a very enjoyable Tournament. 

 

It was great to see some new clubs represented on the line along with the colours of our old friends, your 

support of our event is very much appreciated.  

 

There were 2 Six Gold end claims this year, both going to Juniors from the (AGB Dir) Bowmen of Alcester, 

Alex Beach Compound shooting the National and Edward Satchwell Shooting the National 50, very well done. 

 

To all the CWAA Novice Archers, We hope this marks the start of a long and enjoyable competitive Archery 

career. While you won’t be blessed with the sunshine for every tournament in the future, I’m sure the welcome 

and comradery will always be present.       

 

We hope to see you back next year, representing your clubs and supporting the new intake of Worcestershire 

Novice Archers. 

 

Paul Willetts - Tournaments Organiser, Malvern Archers    
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County of Worcester 
Archery Association 

2024 Novice  
Championship Results 

 

   

        
CWAA Novice Gentlemen Recurve   

National   Club  Hits Golds Score 

1: Gareth Roberts  Evesham  72 25 522  Trophy & CWAA Gold Medal. 

2: James Eden  WFCA  69 24 499  CWAA Silver Medal. 

3: Rob Graham  Malvern   72 24 492 CWAA Bronze Medal. 

4: James Waple  Evesham  71   8 401 

5: Matt Clarke  Malvern  69   6 314 

 

CWAA Novice Lady Recurve   

National   Club  Hits Golds Score 

  1: Felicity Roberts  Evesham  71 16 424 Trophy & CWAA Gold Medal. 

  2: Rachel Church  Malvern  57   4 253 CWAA Silver Medal. 

  3: Clare Smith  Redhill  49   1 199 CWAA Bronze Medal. 

 

CWAA Novice Lady Barebow   

National   Club  Hits Golds Score 

  1: Jen Williamson  Malvern  51   5 205 CWAA Gold Medal. 

 

CWAA Novice Gentleman Compound   

National   Club  Hits Golds Score 

  1: Nick Brent  Evesham  71 47 583 CWAA Gold Medal. 

 

CWAA Novice Junior   

   Club  Hits Golds Score 

  1: Henry Eden  WFCA  72 18 509  Trophy & CWAA Gold Medal. 

           ( JGU12 / Nat30) 

 

 

 

I’ll have to look through the records to see if we’ve had a husband and wife take the CWAA Novice Gent and 

Lady trophies in the same year before, well done Gareth and Felicity of Evesham Archery Club. 
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18th Malvern Archers  
Open Nationals 2024 

Results 

 

   
Ladies Recurve 

National   Club  Cat Hits Golds Score 

1: Kelly Battman  Andover A  72 38 576 Trophy & Gold Medal 

2: Melissa Preece  WFCA   72 33 550 Silver Medal 

3: Felicity Roberts  Evesham   71 16 424 Bronze Medal 

4: Shiela Jakeman  WFCA  50+ 71   8 385 

5: Lamya Majeed  Birmingham Uni  68   9 347 

6: Rachel Church  Malvern   57   4  253 

7: Cara Mackrory-Jamieson Exeter   59   2 251 

8: Clare Smith  Redhill   49   1 199 

 

Ladies Long Bow 

National   Club  Cat Hits Golds Score 

1. Fang South   Malvern   50+  61   6 263 Trophy & Gold Medal 

2: Kathryn Lester  S and S  50+ 49   2 181 

 

Ladies Barebow 

National    Club  Cat Hits Golds Score 

1: Kathy Counsell  Castle Bm  72 11 428 Trophy & Gold Medal 

2: Jen Williamson  Malvern  50+ 51   5 205 

 

Ladies Compound 

National    Club  Cat Hits Golds Score 

1: Sheila Harris  Redhill  50+ 72 48 594 Trophy & Gold Medal 

 

Gentlemen Recurve 

Long National  Club  Cat Hits Golds Score 

1: Martin Preece  WFCA  50+ 72 20 482 Trophy & Gold Medal 

2: Luke Burch  Exeter   72 15 472 Silver Medal 

3: Mark Pattison  Malvern   71 17 463 

 

Gentlemen CUL 

Long National  Club  Cat Hits Golds Score  

1: Dave Martel  Malvern  50+ 72 51 606 Trophy & Gold Medal 

2: Allan South  Malvern  50+ 72 50 596 

3: Russ Beach  AGB D-Alcester 50+ 69 28 511 

Ray Howells DNS 

 

National (Shooting below Appropriate distance) 

4: Nick Brent  Evesham  50+ 71 47 583 

 

Gentlemen Long Bow 

Long National  Club  Cat Hits Golds Score 

1: Dave Quinn  Malvern  50+ 51   3 213 Trophy & Gold Medal 

2: Steven Lester  S and S  50+ 38   2 152 Silver Medal 

3: Graham Edwards  Malvern  50+ 35   1 107 

4: Chris Woods  B.of Deans 50+ 26   2   99 

 

Gentlemen Bare Bow 

Long National  Club  Cat Hits Golds Score 

1: Evan Whakahau  Malvern  50+ 68 19 432  Trophy + Gold Medal 

2: Neill Williamson  Malvern  50+ 66   7 356 

 

National  (Shooting below Appropriate distance) 

3: Elaeth James  Castle Bm  72 20 488 
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Gentlemen Recurve – (Shooting below Appropriate distance) 

National   Club  Cat Hits Golds Score 

1: Gareth Roberts  Evesham   72 25 522 Gold Medal 

2: Mark Teece  Greenbank CofA  72 23 520 Silver Medal 

3. James Eden  WFCA   69 24 499 Bronze Medal 

4: Rob Graham  Malvern   72 24 492   

5: James Waple  Evesham   71 8 401 

6: Matt Clarke  Malvern   69 6 314 

 

James Knight DNS 

 

Junior Lady Overall Recurve 

   Club   Cat Round     Hits Golds Score 

1: Georgina Osborn  Redhill  JLU16 Nat40 71 19 426 Trophy + Gold Medal 

 

Junior Gent Overall Recurve 

   Club   Cat Round     Hits Golds Score 

1: Edward Satchwell  AGB D-Alcester JGU16 Nat50 72 45 588 Trophy + Gold Medal # 

2: Zack Bruckshaw  Audco  JGU14 Nat40 72 23 532 Silver Medal 

3: Henry Eden  WFCA  JGU12 Nat30 72 18 509 Bronze Medal 

 

Junior Gent Overall Compound 

   Club   Cat Round     Hits Golds Score 

1: Alex Beach  AGB D-Alcester JGU18 Nat 72 48 590 Gold Medal # 

 

 

Junior Overall Barebow 

   Club   Cat Round     Hits Golds Score 

1: Poppy Whakahau  Malvern  JLU14 Nat30 58 10 306 Trophy + Gold Medal 

2: Felix Whakahau  Malvern  JGU12 Nat30 53   7 288 Silver Medal 

 

 

# Archers claiming a Six Gold End award 

 

 

Best Gold Dave Martel  Malvern 

 

Backward score (For Archers not having won a major prize) Silver Salver 

 

    Felix Whakahau Malvern  882 

 

Centre Shot Team trophy  

 

1st  Wyre Forest Company of Archers  

    Cat Bow Round Hit Gold Score  

Melissa Preece  Women Recurve Nat 72 33   550 

 Henry Eden  JGU1 Recurve Nat30 72 18   509 

 Martin Preece  Men 50+ Recurve Long 72 20   482 

         1541 

2nd    Malvern Archers 

   Cat Bow Round Hit Gold Score  

Dave Martel  Men 50+ Comp LongNat 72 51   606 

 Mark Pattison  Men 50+ Recurve LongNat 71 17   463 

 Poppy Whakahau  JLU14 BareBow Nat30 58   7   306 

         1375 

3rd    Redhill Archers 

   Cat Bow Round Hit Gold Score  

Sheila Harris  Lady50+ CUL National 72 48   594 

 Georgina Osborn  JLU16 Recurve Nat40 71 19   426 

 Clare Smith  Lady Recurve National 49   1   199 

         1219 

 

 

(Teams of 3, maximum 1 Compound, minimum 1 Lady or Junior and shooting the appropriate rounds or above). 


